

**GR 983/14**

33

18.03.2020

Today is fixed for E/R of W.A.

As per resolution dated 16-03-2020 adopted by the Bar Council of West Bengal, the members of Dinhata Bar Association have resolved to restrain from taking part any judicial work from 17-03-2020 to 21-03-2020 due to Novel Corona Virus.

Case is adjourned.

To 12-05-2020 E/R of WA .

Issue fresh W.A. against all 7 accused persons.

JM-II, Dinhata

JM-II, Dinhata