

02.11.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of 4 accused persons and E.R of W.A against 3 accused persons.

Out of four accused persons, two accused persons namely Nazrul Haque, Osna Bibi on c/b are present before the court and other two accused persons Jaidul Miah, Arefa Bibi are absent by time petition which is allowed.

Ld. Advocate submitted before the court the xerox copy of death certificate of two accused persons namely Amjad Miya, Nabijan Bibi.

After perusing the same, two accused Amjad Miya, Nabijan Bibi are filed forever from this case.

one accused person namely 1. jamena Bibi has surrendered before this court today.

She is taken into custody and remanded till 08.11.2023.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a bail petition.

Heard both sides. Considered. Allowed.

The accused may be released on bail by furnishing bail bond of Rs. 700/- with one registered surety I.d to J.C.

Recall W.A against the accused person.

D/C by me:

JM-II, Dinhata

JM-II, Dinhata

Later

Surety namely, _____, files bail bond of Rs. 700/- on behalf of the accused person and the same is found fit and

To 09.01.2024 for appearance of 5 accused persons and charge.

D/C by me:

JM-II, Dinhata

JM-II, Dinhata