

**G.R-983 of 2014
(Reg no.-983/2014)**

Order dated 24.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and ER.

The time prayer is allowed.

NER is received where from it appears that Jamena Bibi is found absconding.

Issue WPA against the above mentioned accused person.

IC Dinhata is directed to execute the WPA and submit a report by 08.07.2024 and this refers to Dinhata P.S case no. 905/2014 dated 31.07.2014.

Another report is filed by the concerned P.S stating that the accused Amjad Hussain and Nabjan Bibi died. Photocopy of the death certificate is annexed. On the basis of the report, the names of the accused Amjad Hussain and Nabjan Bibi is filed forever. **Note in the C.S with red ink.**

Fix **12.07.2024** for appearance and ER of WPA.

BC-II to do the needful.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**