

G.R-983 of 2014
R-983/2014

Order No. 79 dated 29.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

The accused Jamena Bibi and Nazrul Mia are present. The accused Osna Bibi and Arafa Bibi prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

The Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S has prayed for time.

Issue strong reminder.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the concerned Warrant Officer has been praying for time on each dates of the proceedings. Despite of several reminders issued to the concerned P.S no report is received till date. The instant case pertains to the year 2014 and for non execution of the WA is delaying the adjudication of this case to a great extent. This casual approach of the concerned officer will be complained to his higher authorities.

Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S is directed to execute the WA positively by the next date. The concerned Officer is to take note that no mechanical report will be accepted and any non compliance of the order will make the concerned officer liable to be present in court.

Send a copy of this order along with the reminder to Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S for strict compliance.

Send a copy of this order to S.P Cooch Behar for information.

Fix **18.12.2025** for appearance and report of ER of WA against Jaidul Mia I.d personal appearance.

BC-II to comply.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)

Copy forwarded to:-
Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S
S.P Cooch Behar.